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All members’ meeting on 5 Feb and nominations for 
bargaining team 
Are you interested in your rights at work? Do you have a passion to support your co-workers and fight for 
what’s right? Are you a keen negotiator, communicator, note taker or have any other special skill? That’s 
exactly what we need for our bargaining team! 

As you may be aware, the WSU Professional Staff enterprise agreement is set to expire soon, and so we 
must begin the work in the lead up to negotiations. Part of that is electing a negotiating team. We have four 
spots available, and are aiming for a gender balance. In these spots we will have a lead negotiator 
(someone with previous experience), a note taker, a communications officer, and an observer. Usually 
there is also a chance for us to bring in experts in specific fields. If you feel like you would fall into one of 
these categories, or you keen to get more involved, please contact your organiser Kirra Jackson on 
kjackson@psa.asn.au and she will have a chat with you.  

We will be electing the bargaining team at an all members meeting on 5 February at midday. If you have 
any questions or concerns please email your Organiser (kjackson@psa.asn.au) or your President Scott 
Pendlebury (s.pendlebury@westernsydney.edu.au) and we answer any questions you have. 

To register for this meeting, please go to this link: 

• When: Feb 5, 2021 12:00 PM Canberra, Melbourne, Sydney  
• Register in advance for this meeting: 

zoom.us/meeting/register/tJMlfu2oqT4rHd3YJVRT1tUgJOK_SrSd8H-F    

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting. 

We look forward to seeing you. 

Know someone who is not a member of the CPSU NSW? 

Ask them to join the CPSU NSW HERE.  

Follow the CPSU NSW on Facebook HERE. 

Stand with us today! 

Professional Staff: Worth Every Cent! 

UTS CPSU NSW Branch Committee 

President Scott Pendlebury S.Pendlebury@westernsydney.edu.au  
Vice President Michael Reolon M.Reolon@westernsydney.edu.au  
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Assistant Secretary Jeff Harris J.Harris@westernsydney.edu.au  
WHS Officer Nareema Watsford N.Watsford@westernsydney.edu.au    

Branch Delegates  
Huy Tran H.Tran@westernsydney.edu.au  
Matthew Sherwood mj.sherwood@westernsydney.edu.au  
Helen Reid ht.reid@westernsydney.edu.au  
Kellie McNamara K.Mcnamara@westernsydney.edu.au 
Dion Strasiotto D.Strasiotto@westernsydney.edu.au  

Union support 

Member Support Centre 1300 772 679 
Industrial Officer Lisa Nelson lnelson@psa.asn.au   
Organiser Kirra Jackson kjackson@psa.asn.au  
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